Subject: Affirmative Action, OJT Pilot Program and Pre-Award DBE/SBE Review
Contract Number: 126-170

Contract Amount: $23,796,420.56

Bid Opening Date: 11/23/16

OJT Requirement: Yes

Requirement: 5% DBER SBEDO GFEO Primeisa DBE: Yes [ No O

% and Dollar Amount Requirement: 5%/$1,189,821.03
Contractor: Atsalis Brothers Painting Company

* Date: 1/10/17 REVISED
To:  Scott ]. Hoffman From: Carrie A. Cyr Ext. 2134
Office of Contract Compliance Contracts Section
Please indicate if this contractor has an approved Affirmative Action Plan on file? l Yes _ No

If yes, indicate the expiration date: Y -3o- g
Is this Firm enrolled in the O]T Pilot Program? Yes l/ No

In accordance with the provisions, the contractor has submitted the following to meet the pre-award
requirements for this contract.

Subcontractor Race/Gender Amount Amount

Nominated ($) Credited ($)
Baseline Supply, LLC 625,000.00 375,000.00
CT Traffic Control 67,200.00 67,200,00
KTM Electrical Construction, LLC 265,937.00 265,937.00
Linden Group, Inc. 770,115.00 462,069.00
Warning Lights, Inc. 33,140.00 25,174.00
Total 1,195,380.00

Please review and indicate if you find this submittal acceptable by signing below. If you find any
nominated subcontractor is not to receive credit for any line item but the prime still meets the minimum
requirement, please indicate your exception below.,

L 117

Office of Gbntradt Compliance Date

Comments: G) astling Sﬂmfvz dots nol Law; a4 " va’vfﬁ f%ﬁfma frice ;thmg&ﬂ
Thig will Nor by Qum it b pobim wirk on du grojecd anl a (i
1S guben{1Hd bnpportd by Qe Dl 5l Cordtuss Compfinauic Thy hh { i
Should b wbmdei 4 Any 7 wig figny o<t it] P AL/t Cobboiva [ 460-5 44,26 7,
glert. cobbisag et




